at the request of the Board of Police, made a 
careful and thorough examination of the stable in 
East Eighty-seventh street, between First avenue 
and Avenue A , built for the Police Department by 
F . C . Stolley in 1873, and estimate and consider 
the sum of twelve thousand four hundred and 
twelve dollars ($12,412) to be a just price and 
valuation of ihe cost of the labor and materials 
furnished and supplied in constructing the same. 

Yours respectfully, 
H A V I L A H M. S M I T H . 
F R E E M A N B L O O D G O O D . 

NEW YORK, November 21, 1874. 

To the Board of Police of the City of New York :

[...]

at the request of the Board of Police, made a 
careful and thorough examination of the stable in 
Ninety-ninth street, between Ninth and Tenth 
avenues, built for the Police Department by F . C . 
Stolley in 1873, and estimate and consider the 
sum of twelve thousand eight hundred and fifty 
dollars ($12,850) to be a fair and just price and 
valuation of the cost of the labor and materials fur-
nished and supplied in the construction of the 
same. 

Yours respectfully, 
H A V I L A H M. S M I T H . 
F R E E M A N B L O O D G O O D . 

LAW DEPARTMENT—OFFICE OF THE